E. coli Cultivation in DASbox® Mini
Bioreactor System and DASGIP®
Parallel Bioreactor Systems
Anne Niehus, Ulrike Becken, and Sebastian Kleebank
Eppendorf Bioprocess Center, Juelich, Germany. Contact: becken.u@eppendorf.com
SHORT PROTOCOL No. 32 I April 2018
Introduction
E. coli fermentation in controlled, stirred-tank bioreactors

Eppendorf AG · Barkhausenweg 1 ∙ 22339 Hamburg · Germany
eppendorf@eppendorf.com · www.eppendorf.com
Ordering information
Description Order no.
DASbox® Mini Bioreactor System for Microbial Applications, max. 25 sL/h gassing
4-fold system 76DX04MB
4-fold system for single-use vessels 76DX04MBSU
DASGIP® Parallel Bioreactor System for Microbial Applications, max.250 sL/h gassing
4-fold system with Bioblock 76DG04MBBB
4-fold system with Bioblock, for single-use vessels 76DG04MBSU
4-fold system, benchtop 76DG04MB
DASGIP® PH4PO4L Monitoring Module, for 4 vessels, without sensors, pH and DO with level/anti foam option 76DGPH4PO4L
DASGIP® MP8 Multi Peristaltic Pump Module, for 8 feeds, without feed lines and addition bottles 76DGMP8
DASGIP® TC4SC4 Temperature and Agitation Control Module, without sensors, for heat blankets and overhead
drives (TC4SC4D), for 4 vessels
76DGTC4SC4D
DASGIP® TC4SC4 Temperature and Agitation Control Module, without sensors, for Bioblock and overhead drives
(TC4SC4B), for 4 vessels
76DGTC4SC4B
DASGIP® MX4/4 Gas Mixing Module, mass flow controller, 0.1 – 50 sL/h, 0.1 – 40 sL/h CO2, for 4 vessels 76DGMX44
DASGIP® MX4/4 Gas Mixing Module, mass flow controller, 0.5 – 250 sL/h, 0.5 – 150 sL/h CO2, for 4 vessels 76DGMX44H
DASGIP® EGC4 Exhaust Condenser Controller, for 4 Peltier actuators, 110 – 240 V/50/60 Hz 76DGEGC4
DASGIP® CWD4 Cooling Water Distribution Unit, incl. connection cable, for 4 condenser-/ and 4 cooling finger
ports (CWD4+4)
76DGCWD44
BioBLU® 0.3f Single-Use Vessel, open pipe, 2 Rushton-type impellers, no pH, sterile, 4 pieces 78903509